MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FEE BULLETIN
_— S Chapter 7 — Recreation Fees

Facility Use Fees
CITY OF

City of Chula Vista Recreation Department
CHUIA VISTA 276 Fourth Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910

Recreatlon faC|I|t|es are avallable to groups only when Clty programs are not scheduled. Peliciesand
. = : F —An employee or City-

appomted representatlve must be present during use of listed facilities.

GENERAL FACILITIES — USE PERMIT Classification-5——Unions,—employee—associations
il ional
Prime 2hd hoR-residentia Sroups
Time | Non-Prime requiring public facilities
(PT) |Time (NPT)
Resident (R) or Non-profit | 50% of 25% of e Foe Schad
(NP) Base | Base Rate ’
Rate The BasicFee-is-based-on-the-group’s—classification
Non-Resident (NR) or For- | 100% 50% of as—described—in—Section—1—for—Classifications—2
profit (FP) of Base| Base Rate l 5 inelud Facilitv_Use E
Rate ’
- Heowrb St Fees
LG Prioriti
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TheFagiietsoFooisrcharged-epanheourh—renial Ror
rate—basis—perthe-schedules below—Hourly Staff NP at
T e

’ L . isioR, FP
= ; . . FACILITY at PT ':E:tr NPT
WQHP—QPGEMGM—SMMW O ah 0, _— 0,
it I £ } . red. 100% NPT 25%
50%
Thereisno-chargeforgroupsin-Classificationd- Parkway Community Center
N Auvditorivm/Main $171 4567 $1113
FacliprUee Feofehedulel! HalGymnasium — Large 50 5 8
GWWW—WM—MM ! ' _ Ha(ISfymnasmm Large $95 a8 $24
additional-staffis—required—and—ifanyadmissions _I\/Iain Hall/Gym — Small
fee,leentﬁba-t@q—ﬁ—net—eeueeted—tf—aeldmora#s%aﬁ (MH) $130 $65 $33
ic—reouirec —the—corrarnis —erganizatien—ndllke Kitchen facilities w/MH $25 $13 $6
I " | £ foos.
Classroom S-l—l% $383 $1967
Community-organizations-inClassification2-or 3-can Dance room Sﬂ% $383 51967
£ociliti | o i . . 2 <231

ibuti ; ; riehen facities 4 =7 81122

contribution/fee isassessed-forcharitable purposes: Game room $456 1 $11
] Heritage Community Center
Actuar—eosts esn.5|s.t © I.|e'u| y—statt—fees '9_ Auditerivm/Main Hall $471  S$655 S3311
personnelanda-minimum-utility charge asshown-in (MH) 30 6 1
Kitchen $254 $135
. facilities w/MH 7 6 26434
Facility-Use —Fee Schedule
1
; —— o . —Craftroom__ Outdoor  $130  $653 $3367
SSiGent—orgamizations —ane Fhagues Stage 11 3
o e peene KitchenfociitiesCraft (oo $38% oo,
Room 1
H_)_SE eduleipus-the-Hourly Staff Fee-{Fee-Schedule Norman Park Senior Center
Cornell Hall £Full s139 VO 933
. 11 2
Facilipdse- Foolehodule
Those-individuals-orgroups-in-Classification-5-and-6 Cornell Hall —xHalf $75 $§Z Sﬁ-l—i
’ . i . —Gameroom $25%  $132
! ! Conference Room fa} s} 2640
i . i Kitchen facilities $25 $13 $6
A-financiklroserirmusihosubmiticdenaresleatier
S . . Game room $25 $13 S6
the-activity-is-held-if an-admissionfee-was-charged: - -
. . . . Loma Verde Recreation Center
. . . Auditerium/Main Hall $171  $655 S$331%
resident—cureharge—will—net—anshr—Nhlenrosidens
| L od fee, o of (MH) 30 6 1
receiptsasapplicable: Classroom P65 5332 $1656
1 8
75% 383
FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE (PER HOUR) ‘ Dance room S_-l S_% $1967
. S $131
Kitchen facilitiesw/MH ~ $256 1 $622
Game room Sé; 551; $640
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OtherRecreationFacilitiesChula Vista Woman’s . $209 S
Club Gymnasium — hHalf 5 4048 $8024
Parkway Multipurpose rooms
GymnasiymMain Hall s% 5@2 $§-1€g, ~ North $251 $706 S3542
(MH) - 40 0 0
—Chula-Vista-Wemen's-Club $83 $56 ~ South $251 $706 S3542
—MemerialBowH2 hrminimum) se7 $133 - 40 fa] fal
Otay Recreation Center ~_Middle $951 $404 $8024
Gymnasium — Full PHL 5635 5334 i > 8
! - 30 X * ~-2 room combo P30L7 57588 550
Gymnasium — Half $75 $38 $19 - 5 44
$60%  $302 - $5023 51001  $200
Classroom 1 s $1556 ~-3 room combo 0 15 58
Game room $§: SE: $650 Craft room S-lég $4048 Sggi
Patio Si: SEE $1450 Dance room $-15§ $4048 589%
Salt Creek Center —Interior-courtyard’ - $30 $65
. $301 $657 $1303 —Firepit’ $40 $80
Gymnasium — Full 50 5 8 | | —Exterior“westview” patic® $10  $20
. $209  $404 —Outdoorbasketballcourt $25 $50
Gymnasium — Hhalf 5 8 $8024 Tonni 25 $ 50
Multipurpose rooms —Eguizraent
~ -Full* (includes — Sound-system $50 flatfee
kitchen & 53% S7—5§ $-159§ —~ Lactern $10flatfee
patio) - = = —= Television/BVB/ACR $50-flatfee
s —~ Dry-erase-board $10-flatfee
~ -Half with kitchen P08 5354 $7020
g g Game room »04 $2023 »401
—Exteriorpatio-only” Leo ton 5 1
—Outdeorbasketball-court $25 $50 Veterans Center
— oAl Ceurt $25 $50 S $381
—SoccerArena $25 $50  $100 Gymnasium — fgliFull 3015 §$7565 30
—Eeouisrent 0
—~ Sound-system $50 flatfee N $952 $248
—~ lectern $10-flatfee Gymnasium —hatfHalf fa] 34840 fa]
— Television/DVD/A/CR $50-flatfee . $175 $441
175 44
N | .y AnnexMain Hall (MH) 30 $8875 o
Game room $1045 $2023 $4011 Multipurpose rooms
~ : $175 $44%
~ -Full w/kitchen 20 $8875 =0
o $804 $207
~ -Half < $4035 o
~ ; $105 $269
~ -Half w/-kitchen 17 $5345 o
Dance room 5%2 S4840 Sﬁi
FACHITY i W v, —Courtyard’ £ $0
Montevalle Center Equipment
$ —= Sound-system $50-flatfee
Gymnasium—full —Full 3015 > 9383 ~tectern $10-flatfee
0 7565 0 | | —Television/DVDACR $50-flatfee
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City staff is provided on an hourly basis, as needed.
This charge is in addition to the above hourly rental
rates.

City staff ..o Full cost recovery

See Master Fee Schedule Fee Bulletins 1-100 and 1-
200 for additional discussion of full cost recovery
and current hourly rates.

Ror
NP at
o
FACILITY at_PT I:E :tr W
() — 0,
100% NPT 25%
50%
OUTDOOR COURTS
Basketball Court $55 $28 $14
Tennis Court $55 $28 S14
SALT CREEK COMMUNITY PARK
Soccer Arena $115 S58 $29
SUNSET VIEW PARK
Roller Hockey Facility $115 $58 $29
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— Dry-erase-board $10-flatfee
Game room 3451 $2320 5114
e (e}
Sunset-View-Rarkwimming Pools (Loma
Verde/Parkway)
Roller-hockey $705 $3510
faeilityShared use $140 o] a]
Exclusive use $150 $75 $38
Swim Lane (per lane) $30  $15 S8
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OTEER-FACHITHES—USEPERMIT
L - (fee for 12 I o)
Racidant 570

USE PERMITS — OTHER CHARGES

1. Cancellation Fee

Recreation office must be notified of cancellation a
minimum of 48—hewurs21 days prior to scheduled
time for activity. Failure to do so will result in
forfeiture of the fee. Applies to GeneralFaciities—
Use—Permit—rentals—enlyall facility rentals, except

Picnic Shelters (48-hour minimum notice required).

2. Reservation Fee

Cleaning/damage————depesitNonrefundable
RESEIVALION FEE e e e e $2100

Meoholi Gt itted)

3. \Variations
o pinsi ¢ g I Lot 1l
Recreation—DirectorSee Fee Bulletin 1-100 fee
waiver process.

4. custodial—Fees,—per——rentalNonrefundable
custodial staff fees, applicable Friday — Sunday

and City holidays

Chula-Vista—Wemen’sClubCustodial fee, per facility

AMPHITHEATERS (PER HOUR)

Memorial Bow! (2 hour minimum)

Nonresident/FOr-profit.....ccccceeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeannne. $150
Resident/NoN-profit......cccccciiiiieiiieeeieiiiininieeeeeeans S75
Cleaning/Damage Deposit ....cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneee. $100

Mountain Hawk Park (2 hour minimum)

Nonresident/FOr-profit.....ccccceceeeeceeeseeeeeeanen. $150
Resident/NoON-profit......cccccieeeeceieieeeeeiriiinrnieeeeeaans S75
Cleaning/Damage Deposit ....cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennee.. $100

PICNIC SHELTERS (PER DAY)
1. Small Shelter

Maximum group SIiZ€ ...ccceevvevevrririiiiirisirssrsesssssseaes 50
Reservation fee, perdayResident/Non-profit .. 560675
Reservation fee, Nonresident/For-profit............ $150

2. Medium Shelter

Maximum group SiZ€ ....ccceevvvvvcrrireeeeeeeriiiiieneeeeeenns 100
Reservation fee, Resident/Non-profit ................ $150
Reservation fee, Nonresident/For-profit............ $300

3. Large Shelter

Maximum Eroup SiZ€ ....ccceevvvvvrrireeeeeeiriiiiieneeeeeenns 200
Reservation fee, Resident/Non-profit ................ S300
Reservation fee, Nonresident/For-profit............ S600
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Cancellation fee*, all shelter reservations............ $25
*Cancellation fee, 48-hour minimum notice required

for all shelter reservations

BALL FIELDS

1. Lighted field, per hour

Reservation fee, full field......ccccceveevveeiveieeeeeieee, S40
Reservation fee, partial field.........ccccceeeveveennnnnn. $20
Youth Sports Council, regular season.................... $15
Adult Sports, City league, regular season............. $15

2. Unlighted field, per hour

Reservation fee, full field ......ccccoovvveveeeveeereeeene, $25
Reservation fee, partial field.........c.covveeveennens $12.50
Youth Sports Council, regular season ............. No charge
Adult Sports, City League, regular season....... No charge

3. Additional charges, all ball fields

Cancellation fee, all reservations..........cccceevuveennen.. S5

2018
All fields, except Mt. San Miguel Park
Fee per team, per tournament ..........cccoveeeveennenne. $22
Mt. San Miguel Park (multiple fields)
Unlighted field use, per hour.........ccccccveevveenennen. $100
Lighted field use, per hour.........cccocevvvevvveieeenen. $145

Tournament rental rates include initial ball field
preparation, on-site staff and exterior concession
privileges. Tournament rental of Mt. San Miguel
Park requires a 6 hour per day minimum rental.

An additional fee for City staff to turn on lights, field
preparation requested, and turn off lights s

required.  Charge includes travel time to site
location.
City staff ..o, Full cost recovery

See Master Fee Schedule Fee Bulletins 1-100 and 1-
200 for additional discussion of full cost recovery
and current hourly rates.

OTHER FIELD USE & PROGRAMS

1. Adult Athletic Leagues

Maintenance fee, per team per season
Resident 1eagUES........ccovveveeeeeeveereereereere et S56
Non-resident leagues........ccccccvveeevcieeeeicieeeecieeen, S84

2. Youth Sports teagueCouncil

Fee per team, per SEASON ......cccceeevvuurnuennnnnnnnnnnnn S11

3. Tournament Field use Fee

4—SpecialnterestClasses

5-4.Special Equipment for Private Parties in City
parks

Commercial Vendor Permit
Fee charged for the use of an air jump, pony ride,
Hamaride-petting zoo, or similar product.

Resident/Non-profit.......ccccecveeeeveeveseseeseennenn, $3050
Non-resident/For-profit..........cccceeeeereeveeenenens $60100
Large Inflatable (15x15 or larger) Permit

Resident/NON-Profit......ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessaenenns S75
Nonresident/FOr-profit.....cccoeceviieeiiiiiiiiiinieeeeenns S$150

Food/Game Trucks Permit
Resident/NON-Profit.....ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessannenns S75
Nonresident/FOr-profit....ccceccecieeeeieiiiiiinieeeeeenns $150

5. Active Recreation Areas

Active Recreation Areas (Non-Sports Specific) Permit
Fee charged per permit, per day and/or per quarter,
for recreational-type activities (i.e., Fitness in the

Park).

Nonresident/For-profit Base rate
Quarterly, per 12-week SeSSioN .......cceeeeeeeiunnneee. $250

Quarterly, per 12-week SeSSioN .......ceeeeueeneereeeees $200
DIV sttt ittt e e e s e e e sreeesaneas S20
For Profit Busi feri

Foo—charged—sor—pormis—por—days—fer—businesses
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FEE ADJUSTMENTS

All fees in Master Fee Schedule Fee Bulletins 7-100
and 7-200 shall be adjusted annually by the
Consumer Price Index (CPI, San Diego All Urban
Consumers, in June of each year, rounded to the
nearest dollar, and effective for the start of the
summmerfall class season on October 1°.
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